BAHAWALPUR WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Company Established under Section 42 of Companies Ordinance 1984

Invitation of Bids for Procurement of Arm Roll Trucks with Garbage Containers and Mini Dumpers

Bahawalpur Waste Management Company invites sealed bids for the following items from reputed manufacturers having successful past experience in manufacturing of following machinery under PPRA Punjab Rules 2014 clause 38 - 2(a) Single stage two envelope procedure. Interested bidders are invited to quote competitive price.

Sr. No.	Name of Items	Specifications
Lot-A	Arm Roll Trucks With Garbage Containers 5 M ³ Capacity	As per bidding document
Lot-B	Mini Dumpers 1 Cubic Meter Capacity	As per bidding document

- 2. All firms are required to be registered in the Income Tax and Sales Tax Department as manufacturer and ISO Certified. Minimum 5-10 years manufacturing & satisfactory operational experience is required. Bidder shall provide complete technical documentation, literature, Drawings and proof of Manufacturing experience & financial statements. The tax deduction shall be made according to the prescribed rules of Government of the Pakistan. Detail of manufacturing unit where department can carry out inspections during manufacturing along with list of machinery and engineering staff must be provided along with bid.
- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and specifications from Manager Procurement, Bahawalpur Waste Management Company and inspect the Bidding Document at the address given below from 0900 to 1500 hours. The Bidding Document for each lot, in the English language, may be purchased by the interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable Rs. 2000/-.
- 4. The procurement shall be completed in accordance with the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 on Single Stage Two Envelop Bidding Procedure. A single package consisting of two separate envelopes containing Technical and Financial separate Bids, duly completed, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with Tender document should be submitted in the office of Bahawalpur Waste Management Company, 5-D Model town-A Bahawalpur not later than 1100 am on June 12, 2015. Technical Proposals will be opened on the same day at <u>1130 hours</u> in the presence of the representative of the firms who may wish to attend, while a pre-bid meeting will be held at the address given below at <u>1100 hours</u> on <u>4nd June 2015</u>.
- 5. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security not less than <u>3%</u> of the total bid value in Pak Rupees in form of CDR. Bids which are incomplete, not sealed, not signed and stamped, late or submitted by other than specified mode shall be rejected. A certificate will be required to the effect that the intended firm has not been blacklisted by any Federal / Provincial / Autonomous / District Authority on any ground whatsoever. M/s Bahawalpur Waste Management Company will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids. In case of official holiday, next day will be considered as closing date for submission of bids.
- 6. Bahawalpur Waste Management Company may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, as provided under rule-35 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

Manager Procurement Bahawalpur Waste Management Company 5-D, Model Town "A" Bahawalpur Phone No. 062-9255202